LAREDO
SERIES
LMC - 30LEDs
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING EXAMPLE: LMC-30LU-5K-3-1-PC(4)
ORDERING INFORMATION EGRESS LMC-30LU
ORDERING EXAMPLE: LMC-30LU-5K-3-035-1-BBU277
B
C
A
1  PC(X) and F Replace X with 1-120V, 2-208V, 3-240V, 4-277V
2 Egress versions only Type III
 A  B  C
 16.0” 12.125” 9.0”
 (406 mm) (308 mm) (229 mm)
Intended Use:
Full cut-off IDA compliant perimeter or entry lighting
for 12-18ft mounting heights that require high light
output and maximum energy efficiency. Laredo LMC-30
LED wallpack provides low installation costs with little
or no maintenance and 60%+ energy savings. Ideal
for schools, factories, hospitals, warehouses and retail
applications.
Construction:
Decorative die-cast aluminum housing and door. Rugged
design protects internal components and provides excel-
lent thermal management for over 70% lumen mainte-
nance at 50,000 hours minimum LED life. Lektrocote®
series powder paint finishes provide lasting appearance
in outdoor environments. Five standard finishes include:
Bronze, Black, Gray, White and Platinum.
Optics/Electrical
LED:
30 High power LEDs delivers up to 6070 lumens at
700mA and up to 3489 lumens at 350mA. Variety of
distributions – Types II, III and IV (Forward throw). High
CRI LEDs provide excellent color rendition with up to 100
lumens per watt efficiency.
• CCT- 5100K/ 67 CRI, 4200K/ 70 CRI, 3000K/ 80 CRI
• Electronic driver 71w system, 0.4 AMPS max, or 35w,
 0.3 amps max, 120-277V, 50/60Hz.
• 10 KVA surge protector
Lenses:
Full cut-off distribution - individual acrylic LED optics
provide IES Type III and Type IV distributions.
Installation:
Quick mount system provides rigid mounting over
recessed junction boxes – fixture does not require open-
ing for mounting. Foam gasket for sealing to smooth
surfaces provided. Superior performance with 5 to 1
spacing to mounting height ratio. Minimum operating
temperature is -40˚C/ -40˚F.
Listings:
• Listed to UL1598 for wet locations
• UL certified for thru-wiring.
• 25˚ C ambient environments.
• U.S. Patent No. D563,587
• DesignLights Consortium (DLC) qualified,
 Consult DLC website for more details:
LMC-30LU Egress Wallpack:
Designed to meet strict 1fc minimum requirements.
At 12ft mounting height 1fc covers 16x16ft area, well
beyond the 10x10ft standard. 44w - 350mA drives
30LEDs at 3500 lumens at full power/ 2046 average
lumens in battery mode. Outer clear impact
resistant glass lens protects LED lenses. No uplight,
external test button, quick mount, wet location listed.
(Note: must use Type III)
Warranty:
Five year limited warranty (for more information
visit: http://www.hubbelloutdoor.com/resources/
warranty/
LED Product Partner
DIMENSIONS
PRODUCT IMAGE(S)SPECIFICATIONS
LMC